

03-08-2019

Present: Counsel for Petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, counsel for UOI.

Ms. Nisha Singh, Counsel for DSIIDC.

Submissions heard on the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC moved by DSIIDC for deletion. Vide the detailed order passed on 01-11-18 in a bunch of cases with respect to the land awarded through the same Notification, I had ordered that it will be Rural Development Department (RDD) that shall be considered as beneficiary party and will be arrayed as respondent no.2. Accordingly, the application of the DSIIDC is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties arraying RDD as R-2 and thereafter notice to RDD be issued, returnable on 04-12-19.

NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/03-08-2019