

LAC No. 99/17

Sashi Garg vs UOI

04.02.2020

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

PF not filed for service of R-2/Rural Development Deptt.

As requested, let fresh notice be issued to R-2/Rural Development Department on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier for next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within seven days.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.07.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
04.02.2020