

**LAC No. 99/17**

**Sashi Garg and ors vs UOI and ors**

08.09.2020

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

PF filed. However, notice could not be issued to R-2/ Rural Development Deptt. due to lockdown.

Let fresh notice be issued to the R-2/ Rural Development Deptt. through all modes on the PF already filed for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.09.2020