

LAC No. 99/17

Sashi Garg vs UOI

03.02.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. S.K. Pandey, proxy counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/RDD.

Service report of R-2 is awaited.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to R-2/Rural Development Department on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier on taking steps by the petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/03.02.2021