

CNR No. DLNT01-007868-2017
LAC - 99/17
Sashi Garg And Ors Vs. UOI And Ors

13-04-2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the UOI/R-1.

Sh. Surinder Kumar, consultant on behalf of LAC.

PF not filed for service of R-2/RDD.

As requested, fresh notice be issued to R-2/RDD through all modes, on filing of PF/ RC/Speed post/ authorised Courier by the petitioner for 10-08-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/13-04-2021