

19.12.2022

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for UOI/R-1.

Counsel for R-2/RDD.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2/RDD seeks some more time to file
WS. The same be filed within stipulated time.

Now to come up on 28.03.2023 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.12.2022