

LAC - 99/17  
Sashi Garg And Ors Vs. UOI And Ors

28.03.2023

Present: None for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/RDD.  
Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.  
Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2/RDD has filed an affidavit of Sh. Dheeraj Sharma, Deputy Director of RDD alongwith some documents. The same be taken on record.

Copy for petitioner has been retained on record. The same be supplied to petitioner/her counsel as and when they appear.

Now to come up on 07.08.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/28.03.2023