

LAC 99/17
SASHI GARG AND ORS Vs. UOI AND ORS

09.10.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-1/UOI.
Sh. Gajender Kumar, counsel for R-2/RDD
alongwith Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh, P.A.
Sh. Shanker Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 1
rule 10 CPC for impleading of MCD as a party in the present
case.

Issue court notice of said application to MCD,
returnable on 29.01.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.10.2023