

5 LAC 99/17
Sashi Garg And Ors Vs. UOI And Ors

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/RDD alongwith Sh. Ajender Singh
Rana, ASO.

Counsel for MCD.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request for adjournment has been made on the
ground that issue in question is still pending consideration before
worthy Chief Secretary of Delhi.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 10.02.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/12.11.2024