

LAC 99/17

SASHI GARG AND ORS VS. UOI AND ORS

10.02.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/RDD.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment in terms of
order dated 12.11.2024.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 22.07.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.02.2025