

3 LAC 99/17 SASHI GARG AND ORS Vs. UOI AND ORS

22.07.2025

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/RDD with Sh. Ravinder Chauhan,
Senior Assistant.
Counsel for MCD/proposed respondent.

At request on behalf of the petitioner, to come up for
arguments on the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on **02.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.07.2025