

5 LAC 99/17 SASHI GARG AND ORS Vs. UOI AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/RDD.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.
None for MCD/proposed R-2.

Arguments heard on the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC. In view of its contents, the same is allowed and RDD is replaced with MCD as R-2.

R-2/MCD shall now file the WS as per law.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **05.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)