

**LAC 99/17 SASHI GARG AND ORS Vs. UOI AND ORS
02.06.2026**

**Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/MCD.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.**

UOI has led the evidence and has exhibited the award. The beneficiary department has adopted the evidence led on behalf of the UOI. Accordingly, RE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **09.06.2026**.

Petitioner is directed to file the copy of judgment of leading case.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/02.06.2026/ak**